Miriam
Ferrer Peris

Graphic Design
Customer Service

Language & Communication

© Leipzig, Germany
DA mferrerperis@gmail.com

e +49(0) 152 06451262

O

10/21

11/20

12/19

10/20

02/19

08/19

o4/17

O'7/18

WORK EXPERIENCE

Graphic Design Assistant
sprd.net AG - Leipzig, Germany

Vectorising designs and preparing files for screen
printing for customers placing merch orders.

Freelance Graphic Designer
Cotufetes Design - Leipzig, Germany

Graphic design services with a focus on branding
and web design.

Graphic Design & Print Assistant

la icreativa, S.L. - Valencia, Spain

Customer care at a design and printing studio.
Graphic design and processing files for print.
Workshop assistant.

E-Commerce Administration
& Customer Service
Sideoffice, S.L. - Valencia, Spain

Processing orders for online furniture store
and providing customer support.

E-Commerce Translation
& Customer Service
InterCultural Elements - Leipzig, Germany

E-commerce customer service and translation
from English and German into Spanish.

02/19

2010

2015

EDUCATION

BA in Digital Design
Universitat Oberta de Catalunya -
Online University

BA in English Studies

Universitat de Valencia -
Valencia, Spain

SKILLS

Spanish, Catalan
English

German

Adobe Illustrator
Adobe Photoshop

Microsoft, iOS

Patient

Empathetic

Resourceful

Native

Cc2

B1

00000

00000




