

Miriam Ferrer Peris

Gra	\bigcirc	
Customer Service		n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n
Lan	(=)	
0	Leipzig, Germany	
\bowtie	mferrerperis@gmail.com	

% +49 (0) 152 06451262

	WORK EXP
10/21 -	Graphic Desi sprd.net AG - Leips
	Vectorising design printing for cust
11/20 -	Freelance Gr Cotufetes Design -
	Graphic design s and web design.
12/19 - 10/20	Graphic Desi la icreativa, S.L Customer care a Graphic design a Workshop assist
02/19 - 08/19	E-Commerce & Customer Sideoffice, S.L Va Processing orde and providing cu
04/17 - 07/18	E-Commerce & Customer InterCultural Elem E-commerce cu

ERIENCE

ign Assistant

ozig, Germany

igns and preparing files for screen tomers placing merch orders.

raphic Designer

- Leipzig, Germany

services with a focus on branding

ign & Print Assistant

Valencia, Spain

at a design and printing studio. and processing files for print. stant.

e Administration Service

Valencia, Spain

ers for online furniture store ustomer support.

e Translation Service

nents - Leipzig, Germany

E-commerce customer service and translation from English and German into Spanish.

EDUCATION

02/19 -	BA in Digital Design Universitat Oberta de Catalunya - Online University
2010	BA in English Studies
-	Universitat de València -
2015	Valencia, Spain

	SKILLS	
(<u>-</u>)	Spanish, Catalan	Native
	English	C2
	German	B1
Ø	Adobe Illustrator	$\bullet \bullet \bullet \bullet \bigcirc$
	Adobe Photoshop	$\bullet \bullet \bullet \bullet \bigcirc \bigcirc$
	Microsoft, iOS	
	Patient	
	Empathetic	
	Resourceful	